PATENT
PENDING
The Ultimate in Versatility!
Give your operation ultimate flexibility with Hatco's new, innovative Hot/Cold Built-In Shelves (patent pending).
Available in our signature Hardcoat or in Swanstone®, they easily transition between a heated to cold and
cold to heated shelf!
• The shelves quickly change modes from hot to cold or vice versa in as little as 60 minutes, allowing
quick change from different day parts

The Hot/Cold or Cold Shelf, patent pending, shall be model … as manufactured by
the Hatco Corporation, Milwaukee, WI 53234 U.S.A.
The Hot/Cold or Cold Shelf shall be rated at … watts, … volts, and … inches
(millimeters) in overall width.
It shall consist of food-safe material, Condenser attached to Evaporator with 5 foot
(1524 mm) flexible tubing, adjustable bracket with cord and plug attached.
Warranty consists of 24/7 parts and service assistance (U.S. and Canada only).
HCSSBF, HCSSB
CSSBF, CSSB
HCSBF
CSBF
CSU
SPECIFICATIONS - All units 120V, single phase, NEMA 5-15P Plug
Hot/Cold and Cold Shelf – Built-In, Flush Top (Aluminum)
Model* Dimensions (Width x Depth) Compressor Size Watts Amps
HCSBF-24-F,  CSBF-24-F 24" x 15.5" (610 x 394 mm)
1/4 HP 804 6.7HCSBF-24-I,  CSBF-24-I 24" x 19.5" (610 x 495 mm)
HCSBF-24-S, CSBF-24-S 24" x 24"    (610 x 610 mm)
HCSBF-36-F,  CSBF-36-F 36" x 15.5" (914 x 394 mm) 1/4 HP 804 6.7
HCSBF-36-I,  CSBF-36-I 36" x 19.5" (914 x 495 mm)
1/3 HP 1044 8.7
HCSBF-36-S, CSBF-36-S 36" x 24"    (914 x 610 mm)
HCSBF-48-F,  CSBF-48-F 48" x 15.5" (1219 x 394 mm)
1/3 HP 1044 8.7
HCSBF-48-I,  CSBF-48-I 48" x 19.5" (1219 x 495 mm)
HCSBF-48-S, CSBF-48-S 48" x 24"    (1219 x 610 mm) 1/2 HP 1380 11.5
Hot/Cold and Cold Swanstone Shelf – Flush Top
Model* Dimensions (Width x Depth) Compressor
Size Watts Amps
HCSSBF-24-F,  CSSBF-24-F 24" x 15.5" (610 x 394 mm)
1/4 HP 804 6.7HCSSBF-24-I,  CSSBF-24-I 24" x 19.5" (610 x 495 mm)
HCSSBF-24-S, CSSBF-24-S 24" x 24"    (610 x 610 mm)
HCSSBF-36-F,  CSSBF-36-F 36" x 15.5" (914 x 394 mm) 1/4 HP 804 6.7
HCSSBF-36-I,  CSSBF-36-I 36" x 19.5" (914 x 495 mm)
1/3 HP 1044 8.7
HCSSBF-36-S, CSSBF-36-S 36" x 24"    (914 x 610 mm)
HCSSBF-48-F,  CSSBF-48-F 48" x 15.5" (1219 x 394 mm)
1/3 HP 1044 8.7
HCSSBF-48-I,  CSSBF-48-I 48" x 19.5" (1219 x 495 mm)
HCSSBF-48-S, CSSBF-48-S 48" x 24"    (1219 x 610 mm) 1/2 HP 1380 11.5
Hot/Cold and Cold Swanstone Shelf – Built-In
Model* Dimensions (Width x Depth) Compressor Size Watts Amps
HCSSB-2418, CSSB-2418 24 x 18"  (610 x 457 mm)
1/4 HP 804 6.7HCSSB-3018, CSSB-3618 30" x 18" (762 x 457 mm)
HCSSB-3618, CSSB-3018 36" x 18" (914 x 457 mm)
HCSSB-4818, CSSB-4818 48" x 18" (1219 x 457 mm) 1/3 HP 1044 8.7
Cold Shelf – Under Mount (Aluminum)
Model* Dimensions (Width x Depth) Compressor
Size Watts Amps
CSU-24-F 24" x 15.5" (610 x 394 mm)
1/4 HP 804 6.7CSU-24-I 24" x 19.5" (610 x 495 mm)
CSU-24-S 24" x 24"    (610 x 610 mm)
CSU-36-F 36" x 15.5" (914 x 394 mm) 1/4 HP 804 6.7
CSU-36-I 36" x 19.5" (914 x 495 mm)
1/3 HP 1044 8.7
CSU-36-S 36" x 24"    (914 x 610 mm)
CSU-48-F 48" x 15.5" (1219 x 394 mm)
1/3 HP 1044 8.7
CSU-48-I 48" x 19.5" (1219 x 495 mm)
CSU-48-S 48" x 24"    (1219 x 610 mm) 1/2 HP 1380 11.5
*All models are 120 volts, single phase with NEMA 5-15P plug
PLUG CONFIGURATION FOR ALL UNITS
NEMA 5-15P